Please note that pursuant to Regulation 27 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in respect of submission of quarterly compliance 
report on Corporate Governance is not applicable on the Company as Company’s 
paid up share capital is Rs. 73,50,000 (Rupees Seventy Three Lakh and Fifty Thousand 
Only) and Net Worth is Rs. 4,03,41,122/- (Rupees Four Crore Three Lakh Forty One 

Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two Only) as per the last financial year ended on 
31.03.2025, are below the amounts prescribed under Regulation 15 of SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

Therefore, it is not required to submit corporate governance report for the third

[...]

third quarter ended December 31, 2025. 

The details of the paid-up equity share capital and net worth of the Company as per last 
audited financial year statement of the Company as on 31st March, 2025 are as follows: 

1. Paid-up equity share Capital: Rs. 73,50,000/- (Rupees Seventy Three Lakh and Fifty 

Thousand Only) and 

2. Net Worth:  Rs. 4,03,41,122/- (Rupees Four Crore Three Lakh Forty One Thousand One 

Hundred Twenty Two Only) 

FOR  PRAGNYA PRADHAN & ASSOCIATES 
                                                           COMPANY SECRETARIES